

**Bid Tabulation**  
**Human Service Center Parking Lot Replacement Project 4-8-2021**

Item	Quantity	Units	Item Description	Ohio Paving	Platform	Ronyak Paving, Inc.	Barbica's Construction Co	Crossroads Asphalt Recy	Perk Company	Sona Construction, LLC.	Chagrin Valley Paving, In	Karvo Companies Inc.	Perrin Asphalt Company
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>West Lot Area - 3" Mill/3" Asphalt Overlay (1920 sq. yds. Total)</b>													
254	1920	Sq. Yds.	3" Bituminous Pav't Planning	4.95	\$9,504.00	3.40	\$6,528.00	3.50	\$6,720.00	4.56	\$8,760.00	5.00	\$9,600.00
253	40	Cu. Yds.	Pavement Repairs-6" Full Depth	59.22	\$9,800.00	254.00	\$10,160.00	201.00	\$9,000.00	286.25	\$11,450.00	180.00	\$7,200.00
407	192	Gals.	"Trackless" 55-1 Bit. Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gal/S.Y.	4.00	\$768.00	5.00	\$960.00	3.40	\$652.80	7.50	\$1,440.00	2.25	\$432.00
448	80	Cu. Yds.	1.5" 448 Type 1 Intermediate Coarse Asphalt	155.99	\$12,479.20	173.50	\$13,880.00	138.85	\$11,080.00	206.25	\$16,500.00	170.00	\$13,600.00
407	192	Gals.	"Trackless" 55-1 Bit. Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gal/S.Y.	4.00	\$768.00	5.00	\$960.00	3.40	\$652.80	7.50	\$1,440.00	2.25	\$432.00
448	80	Cu. Yds.	1.5" 448 Type Surface Coarse Asphalt	174.72	\$13,971.60	196.00	\$15,708.00	164.00	\$13,120.00	237.50	\$19,000.00	197.00	\$15,760.00
			<b>West Lot Total</b>		<b>\$39,865.60</b>		<b>\$48,198.00</b>		<b>\$40,293.60</b>		<b>\$57,750.00</b>		<b>\$47,024.00</b>
<b>East Lot Area - Full Concrete Removal/8" Asphalt Replacement (4944 sq. yds. Total)</b>													
254	4944	Sq. Yds.	8" Concrete Pav't Removal	3.33	\$16,465.32	7.05	\$34,855.20	12.30	\$60,811.20	7.31	\$36,153.00	8.00	\$39,552.00
203	412	Cu. Yds.	(OPTIONAL) Excavation of Subgrade	38.35	\$15,800.20	24.90	\$10,258.80	40.00	\$16,480.00	20.00	\$10,300.00	20.00	\$8,240.00
203	250	Cu. Yds.	Excavation/Embankment Construction (behind curbs)	19.28	\$4,820.00	23.60	\$5,900.00	48.00	\$12,000.00	20.00	\$6,250.00	5.00	\$1,250.00
304	412	Cu. Yds.	(OPTIONAL) Crushed Limestone 3" Thick Base Material	64.16	\$26,433.92	54.42	\$22,421.04	38.50	\$15,862.00	68.00	\$30,900.00	60.00	\$24,720.00
204	4944	Sq. Yds.	Sub-Grade Compaction	0.54	\$2,669.76	0.77	\$840.48	0.80	\$3,955.20	1.50	\$7,416.00	1.00	\$4,944.00
204	0	Hours	Proof Rolling	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	200.00	\$0.00	1562.50	\$0.00	200.00	\$0.00
604	4	Each	(OPTIONAL) Repair existing Catch Basin, (as needed)	400.00	\$1,600.00	835.00	\$3,340.00	535.00	\$2,140.00	1100.00	\$4,400.00	750.00	\$3,000.00
604	100	L.F.	(OPTIONAL) Install 4" Perforated Drain Pipe (as needed)	15.73	\$1,573.00	27.00	\$2,700.00	12.00	\$1,200.00	20.00	\$1,875.00	25.00	\$2,500.00
608	200	Sq. Ft.	Install Sidewalk (4" Thickness)	23.27	\$4,654.00	5.92	\$1,184.00	10.70	\$2,140.00	20.00	\$4,000.00	10.00	\$2,000.00
608	4	Each	Detectable Warning Device (for sidewalk crossing)	335.00	\$1,340.00	150.00	\$600.00	860.00	\$3,440.00	1500.00	\$6,000.00	500.00	\$2,000.00
407	2,472	Gals.	"Trackless" 55-1 Bit. Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gal/S.Y.	3.50	\$8,652.00	3.60	\$8,892.00	2.40	\$5,932.80	5.00	\$12,360.00	2.25	\$5,562.00
609	430	L.F.	Type 6 Modified Concrete Curb Using "Medina 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Concrete	42.26	\$18,171.80	26.50	\$11,395.00	26.75	\$11,502.50	30.00	\$12,900.00	15.00	\$6,450.00
301	824	Cu. Yds.	6" 301 Base Coarse Asphalt	128.32	\$105,735.68	122.79	\$101,178.96	112.85	\$92,988.40	133.00	\$109,592.00	140.00	\$115,360.00
407	494	Gals.	"Trackless" 55-1 Bit. Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gal/S.Y.	3.50	\$1,729.00	4.40	\$2,173.60	3.50	\$1,729.00	0.30	\$1,482.00	2.25	\$1,111.50
448	206	Cu. Yds.	1.5" 448 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt	180.51	\$37,185.06	174.00	\$35,844.00	170.00	\$35,020.00	172.00	\$35,432.00	165.00	\$33,990.00
659	300	Sq. Yds.	Urban Seeding & Mulching	3.78	\$1,134.00	6.00	\$1,800.00	6.40	\$1,920.00	10.00	\$3,000.00	2.50	\$750.00
671	300	Sq. Yds.	Install Erosion Control Netting	0.40	\$1,200.00	5.00	\$1,500.00	6.40	\$1,920.00	1.50	\$450.00	5.00	\$1,500.00
			<b>East Lot Total</b>		<b>###</b>		<b>###</b>		<b>###</b>		<b>###</b>		<b>###</b>
<b>Main Drive Area - Full Replacement (2055 sq. yds. Total)</b>													
254	2055	Sq. Yds.	8" Concrete Pav't Removal	3.69	\$7,582.95	7.75	\$15,926.25	11.50	\$23,632.50	12.50	\$25,687.50	7.25	\$14,898.75
203	171	Cu. Yds.	(OPTIONAL) Excavation of Subgrade	38.35	\$6,557.85	27.80	\$4,753.80	17.00	\$2,907.00	20.00	\$3,420.00	25.00	\$4,275.00
304	171	Cu. Yds.	(OPTIONAL) Crushed Limestone 3" Thick Base Material	64.16	\$10,971.36	60.60	\$13,662.60	39.00	\$6,669.00	68.00	\$11,628.00	60.00	\$12,600.00
204	2055	Sq. Yds.	Sub-Grade Compaction	0.90	\$1,845.00	1.50	\$3,082.50	0.80	\$1,644.00	1.50	\$3,082.50	1.00	\$2,055.00
204	2	Hours	Proof Rolling	100.00	\$200.00	45.00	\$90.00	215.00	\$430.00	0.00	\$0.00	200.00	\$400.00
611	20	L.F.	6" Wide Trench Drain Installed in Concrete Complete in Place	230.00	\$4,600.00	156.00	\$3,120.00	400.00	\$8,000.00	225.00	\$4,500.00	220.00	\$4,400.00
452	2055	Sq. Yds.	8" Class "Medina 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Concrete w/Curb Saw Cutting and Joint Sealing (To Match Existing)	73.00	\$150,015.00	60.75	\$124,841.25	65.00	\$133,575.00	95.00	\$195,225.00	60.00	\$123,300.00
			<b>Main Drive Area SubTotal</b>		<b>###</b>		<b>###</b>		<b>###</b>		<b>###</b>		<b>###</b>
<b>Stripping/Combined Costs</b>													
642	22	Each	Handicap Symbol Marking	44.00	\$968.00	40.00	\$880.00	37.50	\$825.00	165.00	\$3,630.00	75.00	\$1,650.00
642	400	L.F.	Handicap Goring Marking	0.60	\$240.00	0.55	\$220.00	0.40	\$160.00	1.00	\$400.00	2.00	\$800.00
642	4060	L.F.	Parking Lot Stall Marking	0.60	\$2,436.00	0.55	\$2,233.00	0.30	\$1,218.00	1.00	\$4,060.00	1.50	\$6,090.00
642	50	L.F.	Crosswalk Lines, Class 1	1.65	\$82.50	1.50	\$75.00	3.75	\$187.50	3.00	\$150.00	1.50	\$75.00
642	4	Each	Arrow Marking (Per Plan)	44.00	\$176.00	40.00	\$160.00	42.00	\$168.00	60.00	\$240.00	40.00	\$160.00
623	1	Lump	Construction Staking	2000.00	\$2,000.00	1800.00	\$1,800.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00	3500.00	\$3,500.00
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	300.00	\$300.00	750.00	\$750.00	2400.00	\$2,400.00	1.00	\$1.00	6750.00	\$6,750.00
			<b>Stripping/Combined Costs SubTotal</b>		<b>\$6,202.50</b>		<b>\$12,868.00</b>		<b>\$6,958.50</b>		<b>\$10,981.00</b>		<b>\$9,671.00</b>
			<b>Grand Total</b>		<b>###</b>		<b>###</b>		<b>###</b>		<b>###</b>		<b>###</b>
1			Bid Guarantee/Performance Bond, (Exhibit A)	Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
2			Statement of Bidder Resources and Experience, (Exhibit B)	Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
3			Non-Collusion Affidavit, (Exhibit C)	Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
4			Personal Property Tax Verification Affidavit, (Exhibit D)	Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
5			Independent Contractor Indemnification Clause, (Exhibit E)	Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
6			A State of Ohio, Equal Opportunity Division, Certificate of Compliance	Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
7			Bid Statement and Summation	Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
8			Contractor's Bid Blank(s)	Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	